
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Request for Quotes [RFQ 070/2024-25]  
 

For  
 

Procurement of EV-SSL certificates for the domain name 
“gbmgateway.canarabank.in” with validity period of One Year.  

 
 
 
           Issued by:   Canara Bank 

               Centralized Procurement &  
               Vendor Management Wing, 
               Head Office 1st Floor, Naveen Complex 
               14, M G Road 
               Bengaluru-560 001  
               Phone No: 080-25590070 
               Email:singletender@canarabank.com 



 

 

                                            
BID SCHEDULE 

 
Sl. 
No. Description Details 

1.  RFQ No. and Date 

RFQ 070/2024-25 dated 16/12/2024 for Procurement 
of EV-SSL certificates for the domain name 
“gbmgateway.canarabank.in” with validity period of 
One Year. 

2.  
Location Address for submission of 
Bid/s   
[Address for Communication] 

The Senior Manager 
Canara Bank,  
Centralized Procurement & Vendor Management Wing 
Head Office (Annex) 
1st Floor, Naveen Complex 
14, M G Road 
Bengaluru -560 001 
Karnataka 
Tel – 080-25590070 
Email: singletender@canarabank.com 

3.  Date of Issue 16/12/2024, Monday 

4.  Last Date of Submission of Bids 06/01/2025, Monday up to 03:00 PM 

5.  Date and Time of Opening Bid 06/01/2025, Monday at 03:30 PM  

6.  Technical Requirement Refer Annexure -1 

7.  Bill of Material Refer Annexure -2 

8.  Bid submission method Softcopy (Password protected) 

 



 

 

ANNEXURE-1 
Technical Requirement of SSL Certificate 

 
Sub: RFQ 070/2024-25 dated 16/12/2024 for procurement of EV-SSL certificates for the 

domain name “gbmgateway.canarabank.in” with validity period of One Year.  
 

    Ref: RFQ 070/2024-25 dated 16/12/2024.     
Sl. No.  

Technical Requirement 
Bidder’s 
Compliance 
(Yes/No) 

1.  Certificate should be issued with One Year validity for the domain name: 
“gbmgateway.canarabank.in”. 

 

2.  It should have internal compatibility with all devices/tablets on 
Android/iOS etc. 

 

3.  Unlimited Server Licenses  

4.  Certificate should be issued in the domain names for GBM IT Hub Delhi, 
TO Wing, HO.  

 

5.  Authentication between web browsers and web servers as well as server 
to server authentication 

 

6.  Ability to secure one web server with one fully qualified domain name.  

7.  Unlimited re-issue guarantee within certificate lifetime – reduces 
unexpected costs due to minor error while deploying SSL certificates. 

 

8.  Secure authentication between mobile devices and web servers.  
9.  Strong encryption support with a minimum of 256 bit encryption.  
10.  Accompanied by round-the-clock online support.  
11.  Support for 2048 key size in certificate.  
12.  Strong SSL Certificates with strong ciphers as per industrial standards to 

securely process financial transactions 
 

 

Date: Signature with seal 

Name: 

Designation: 



 

 

 
Annexure-2 

 
Bill of Material 

 
 

Sub: RFQ 070/2024-25 dated 16/12/2024 for procurement of EV-SSL certificates for the 
domain name “gbmgateway.canarabank.in” with validity period of One Year. 

                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                        [Amount in INR] 

S. No Asset  

Cost Price 

Price 
(Excl. of 

Tax) 

Tax for 
Column A 

Total Price  
(Incl. of Tax) 

A 
B              

% of 
tax 

C                                    
Tax 
Amt. 

D = A+C 

1.     EV-SSL certificates for the domain 
name “gbmgateway.canarabank.in” 
with validity period of One Year. 

    

Total  

 

                                                                   
 
 

Date:                                                               
       

    Signature with seal 
    Name: 
    Designation  


